# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3180317

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MONROE M. THOMAS	02/01/2010
TORIN TAERUM	02/01/2010
MICHAEL BEAUREGARD	02/01/2010
DEREK SCHERGER	02/01/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CALGARY SCIENTIFIC INC.	
Street Address:	1210, 20TH AVENUE SE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 208	
City:	CALGARY, ALBERTA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T2G 1M8	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13723289

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 404-645-7700

Email: cdavis@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN, LLC Address Line 1: 817 WEST PEACHTREE STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10172-040US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHÉ M. DAVIS
SIGNATURE:	/Ché M. Davis/
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2015

**Total Attachments: 4** 

PATENT REEL: 034695 FRAME: 0359

503133708

source=10172-040US2 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=10172-040US2 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=10172-040US2 Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=10172-040US2 Executed Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 034695 FRAME: 0360

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT EFFECTIVE AS OF FEBRUARY 1, 2010

WHEREAS

Monroe M. THOMAS of Sto Could be Colored Colored Colored invented a certain new and useful IMAGE DATA TRANSMISSION (hereinafter the "Invention") for which one or more applications for letters patent have been filed and/or may be filed Internationally, in Canada, the United States and elsewhere in the world:

AND WHEREAS, Calgary Scientific Inc., whose complete address is 1210, 20th Avenue SE, Suite 208, Calgary, Alberta, CANADA, T2G 1M8, (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), has acquired and is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said Invention and any letters patent that have been and/or that may be applied for and/or issued in respect thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I Monroe M. THOMAS, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, and hereby confirm that I have sold, assigned and transferred unto said Assignee, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said Invention, including all Canadian, United States and International Patent applications for or in relation to the Invention, the right to file patent applications in Canada, the United States and everywhere else in the world for or in relation to the Invention, including one or more International Patent Applications, and the right to any and all patent or patents that may be issued or reissued in respect thereof. I hereby authorize the Commissioner to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file on its own behalf and/or in its own name, applications for patents in Canada, the United States and foreign countries for or in relation to the Invention hereby transferred, including one or more International Patent Applications, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I hereby agree that, upon request, I will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with any of said Canadian applications and United States applications, and in connection with any other International and/or foreign applications that have been or may be filed for or in relation to the Invention, and any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued in respect thereof.

I hereby confirm that I have the unfettered right to enter into this Assignment Agreement, and confirm that I have the unfettered right to sell, assign and transfer the Invention, and all rights sold, assigned and transferred herein.

Monroe M. THOMAS

Witness Name (please print): Jacquelyn

Witness Signature: Delegation

Witness Name (please print): Harry Hammer on

Witness Signature:

Signature of Authorized Representative of Calgary Scientific Inc.:
Print Name: Glan Lebanua

Page 1 of 1

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT EFFECTIVE AS OF FEBRUARY 1, 2010

### WHEREAS

or more applications for letters patent have been filed and/or may be filed Internationally, in Canada, the United States and elsewhere in the world;

AND WHEREAS, Calgary Scientific Inc., whose complete address is 1210, 20th Avenue SE, Suite 208, Calgary, Alberta, CANADA, T2G 1M8, (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), has acquired and is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said Invention and any letters patent that have been and/or that may be applied for and/or issued in respect thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I Torin TAERUM, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, and hereby confirm that I have sold, assigned and transferred unto said Assignee, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said Invention, including all Canadian, United States and International Patent applications for or in relation to the Invention, the right to file patent applications in Canada, the United States and everywhere else in the world for or in relation to the Invention, including one or more International Patent Applications, and the right to any and all patent or patents that may be issued or reissued in respect thereof. I hereby authorize the Commissioner to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file on its own behalf and/or in its own name, applications for patents in Canada, the United States and foreign countries for or in relation to the Invention hereby transferred, including one or more International Patent Applications, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I hereby agree that, upon request, I will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with any of said Canadian applications and United States applications, and in connection with any other International and/or foreign applications that have been or may be filed for or in relation to the Invention, and any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued in respect thereof.

I hereby confirm that I have the unfettered right to enter into this Assignment Agreement, and confirm that I have the unfettered right to sell, assign and transfer the Invention, and all rights sold, assigned and transferred herein.

Torin TAERUM

Witness Signature:

Signature of Authorized Representative of

Calgary Scientific Inc.:

Print Name: 6/a Labaan

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT EFFECTIVE AS OF FEBRUARY 1, 2010

#### WHEREAS

AND WHEREAS, Calgary Scientific Inc., whose complete address is 1210, 20th Avenue SE, Suite 208, Calgary, Alberta, CANADA, T2G 1M8, (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), has acquired and is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said Invention and any letters patent that have been and/or that may be applied for and/or issued in respect thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I Michael BEAUREGARD, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, and hereby confirm that I have sold, assigned and transferred unto said Assignee, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said Invention, including all Canadian, United States and International Patent applications for or in relation to the Invention, the right to file patent applications in Canada, the United States and everywhere else in the world for or in relation to the Invention, including one or more International Patent Applications, and the right to any and all patent or patents that may be issued or reissued in respect thereof. I hereby authorize the Commissioner to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file on its own behalf and/or in its own name, applications for patents in Canada, the United States and foreign countries for or in relation to the Invention hereby transferred, including one or more International Patent Applications, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I hereby agree that, upon request, I will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with any of said Canadian applications and United States applications, and in connection with any other International and/or foreign applications that have been or may be filed for or in relation to the Invention, and any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued in respect thereof.

I hereby confirm that I have the unfettered right to enter into this Assignment Agreement, and confirm that I have the unfettered right to sell, assign and transfer the Invention, and all rights sold, assigned and transferred herein.

Michael BEAUREGARD

Witness Name (please print)

Signature of Authorized Representative of

Calgary Scientific Inc.:

Print Name: 614 Cohom

Witness Signature:

Witness Signature

Witness Name (please print):

Page 1 of 1

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT EFFECTIVE AS OF FEBRUARY 1, 2010

WHEREAS

Derek SCHERGER of 59 Langton Do Sol Calgary AB invented a certain new and useful IMAGE DATA TRANSMISSION (hereinafter the "Invention") for which one or more applications for letters patent have been filed and/or may be filed Internationally, in Canada, the United States and elsewhere in the world:

AND WHEREAS, Calgary Scientific Inc., whose complete address is 1210, 20th Avenue SE, Suite 208, Calgary, Alberta, CANADA, T2G 1M8, (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), has acquired and is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said Invention and any letters patent that have been and/or that may be applied for and/or issued in respect thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I Derek SCHERGER, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, and hereby confirm that I have sold, assigned and transferred unto said Assignee, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said Invention, including all Canadian, United States and International Patent applications for or in relation to the Invention, the right to file patent applications in Canada, the United States and everywhere else in the world for or in relation to the Invention, including one or more International Patent Applications, and the right to any and all patent or patents that may be issued or reissued in respect thereof. I hereby authorize the Commissioner to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file on its own behalf and/or in its own name, applications for patents in Canada, the United States and foreign countries for or in relation to the Invention hereby transferred, including one or more International Patent Applications, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I hereby agree that, upon request, I will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with any of said Canadian applications and United States applications, and in connection with any other International and/or foreign applications that have been or may be filed for or in relation to the Invention, and any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued in respect thereof.

I hereby confirm that I have the unfettered right to enter into this Assignment Agreement, and confirm that I have the unfettered right to sell, assign and transfer the Invention, and all rights sold, assigned and transferred herein.

Derek SCHERGER

Witness Signature

Witness Name (please print): <u>Anne Coue</u>

Signature of Authorized Representative of

Calgary Scientific Inc.:

Print Name: Glan Lehmann

Page 1 of 1

**PATENT** REEL: 034695 FRAME: 0364

**RECORDED: 01/13/2015**